
 

  

November 14, 2023 
 
 
James A. McQuade, Section Chief 
Solid Waste Management Program 
MassDEP Central Regional Office 
8 New Bond Street 
Worcester, Massachusetts 01606 
 

Subject: Monthly Reporting – October 2023 
 Permit No. X283688 
 Former Mabardy Landfill 
 River Street in Winchendon, Massachusetts 

CEC Project No: 306-000 
 

Dear Mr. McQuade: 
 
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) has prepared this letter on behalf of W.L. French 
to fulfill the monthly reporting and recordkeeping requirements at the above referenced landfill 
(hereby referred to as the “Site”). This submittal was prepared in accordance with Section E of the 
Specific Permit Conditions as described in the Permit Number X283688 (Corrective Action 
Design (CAD) permit approval) in order to document tonnage received in the past month and any 
operational problems or deficiencies encountered in the Project. 
 
1.0 MATERIAL ACCEPTED AND REMAINING CAPACITY 
 
The summary table below presents the tonnage received during October 2023, cumulative tonnage 
received to date, and remaining capacity, in tons: 
 

a. Permitted Capacity      1,434,500 tons See note 1 
b. Tonnage Received (October 2023)      28,775.96 tons See note 2 
c. Total Tonnage Received    910,435.65 tons See note 3 
d. Capacity Remaining (as of 10/31/2023)    524,064.35 tons = ‘a’ – ‘c’ 

 
Notes: 

1. The permitted capacity is based on the October 20, 2023 Major Modification Permit 
2. Tonnage received for October 2023 is based on scale house records for the month of October 
3. Total tonnage received at the Site is based on scale house records as of October 31, 2023 

 
As presented in the summary above, 28,775.96 tons (~15,145 cubic yards) were received by the 
facility in October 2023 which results in 524,064.35 tons (~275,823 cubic yards) remaining. 
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2.0 OPERATIONAL MODIFICATIONS TO DATE 

W.L. French began to import approved soils for shaping and grading at the Site on January 19,2021
in accordance with the CAD permit approval issued on September 23, 2020.

Following the detection of groundwater at a higher elevation than the bottom of the north 
stormwater basin (as designed in the initial CAD permit application), a Major Permit Modification 
(BWP SW 11) was prepared and submitted to MassDEP on September 6, 2022, which presented 
details of the stormwater redesign. The basin design was approved for an amended Order of 
Conditions by the Winchendon Conservation Commission at a public hearing on June 9, 2022. 

The MassDEP issued a BWP SW22 Minor Modification approval on May 5, 2023, which 
authorized the acceptance of an additional 65,000 cubic yards, or 123,500 tons, of grading and 
shaping material at the Landfill in order to achieve the final approved grades. 

In October 2022, test pits were performed to further define the extents of landfilled waste at the 
site. A proposed limit of final cap (modified based on the re-defined limit of waste) was presented 
to the MassDEP as part of the “Test Pit Summary Report” submitted on November 15, 2022 (Auth. 
# SW45-0000182). CEC submitted a major permit modification application in May 2023 which 
incorporated the modified limit of final cap and presented modifications to the grading and 
stormwater management system from the permitted Corrective Action Design. The MassDEP 
issued the BWP SW 11AC – Major Modification permit approval (Modifications to Corrective 
Action Design Permit #X283688 - Authorization No. SW11AC-0000030) on October 20, 2023, 
which authorized the facility to accept a total of 1,434,500 tons (755,000 cubic yards) of grading 
and shaping materials to achieve the modified final grades presented in the application. 

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned below with any questions or comments regarding 
the content of this submittal. 

Sincerely,  

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. 

Kyle F. Hampton Jonathan D. Kitchen, LSP, PG 
Project Manager Principal  

Enclosure: 580 River Street, LLC Gross/Tare/Net Daily Summary 
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

10/2/2023

15 McGrath Highway, Somerville, MA (T22-1268-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  117.39 234,780COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  117.39 234,780

Net

15 McGrath Highway, Somerville, MA (T22-1268-1-B) Totals

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  152.49 304,980COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  152.49 304,980

Net

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M) Totals

205 Summer St, Worcester (T23-0294-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  48.86 97,720COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  48.86 97,720

Net

205 Summer St, Worcester (T23-0294-1-B) Totals

Alta Marlborough (T23-0200-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  659.51 1,319,020COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  18

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 18  0  0.0  659.51 1,319,020

Net

Alta Marlborough (T23-0200-1-M) Totals

MXD Development (T23-0214-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  143.12 286,240COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  143.12 286,240

Net

MXD Development (T23-0214-1-B) Totals

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  53.41 106,820COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  53.41 106,820

Net

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  689.76 1,379,520COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  19

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 19  0  0.0  689.76 1,379,520

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

10/2/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 54  0  0.0  3,729,080  1,864.54

10/3/2023

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  150.10 300,200COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  150.10 300,200

Net

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  465.02 930,040COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  13

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 13  0  0.0  465.02 930,040

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  193.79 387,580COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  5

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 5  0  0.0  193.79 387,580

Net

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b) Totals

Alta Marlborough (T23-0200-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  546.11 1,092,220COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  15

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 15  0  0.0  546.11 1,092,220

Net

Alta Marlborough (T23-0200-1-M) Totals

Eversource - Station 20 (T23-0119-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  39.18 78,360COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  39.18 78,360

Net

Eversource - Station 20 (T23-0119-1-B) Totals

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  30.01 60,020COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  30.01 60,020

Net

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

10/3/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 41  0  0.0  2,848,420  1,424.21

10/4/2023

15 McGrath Highway, Somerville, MA (T22-1268-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  76.69 153,380COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  76.69 153,380

Net

15 McGrath Highway, Somerville, MA (T22-1268-1-B) Totals

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  47.39 94,780COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  47.39 94,780

Net

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  32.60 65,200COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  32.60 65,200

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  112.48 224,960COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  112.48 224,960

Net

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b) Totals

Alta Marlborough (T23-0200-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  139.65 279,300COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  139.65 279,300

Net

Alta Marlborough (T23-0200-1-M) Totals

Binney Park (T22-1409-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  36.09 72,180COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  36.09 72,180

Net

Binney Park (T22-1409-1-B) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Dighton Catch Basin Cleanings (T23-0278-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  163.21 326,420Catch Basins (300) Totals  5

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 5  0  0.0  163.21 326,420

Net

Dighton Catch Basin Cleanings (T23-0278-1-M) Totals

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  34.83 69,660COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  34.83 69,660

Net

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B) Totals

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  51.39 102,780COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  51.39 102,780

Net

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M) Totals

10/4/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 21  0  0.0  1,388,660  694.33

10/5/2023

15 McGrath Highway, Somerville, MA (T22-1268-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  108.68 217,360COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  108.68 217,360

Net

15 McGrath Highway, Somerville, MA (T22-1268-1-B) Totals

15 McGtath Hwy (T22-1268-1-m)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  39.14 78,280COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  39.14 78,280

Net

15 McGtath Hwy (T22-1268-1-m) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  380.47 760,940COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  10

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 10  0  0.0  380.47 760,940

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  139.24 278,480COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  139.24 278,480

Net

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b) Totals

Dighton Catch Basin Cleanings (T23-0278-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  132.42 264,840Catch Basins (300) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  132.42 264,840

Net

Dighton Catch Basin Cleanings (T23-0278-1-M) Totals

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  107.76 215,520COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  107.76 215,520

Net

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B) Totals

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  52.47 104,940COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  52.47 104,940

Net

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M) Totals

10/5/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 27  0  0.0  1,920,360  960.18

10/6/2023

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  435.22 870,440COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  12

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 12  0  0.0  435.22 870,440

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  425.66 851,320Catch Basins (300) Totals  12

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 12  0  0.0  425.66 851,320

Net

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Boynton Yards Phase 1B Utilities (C20-016-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  136.59 273,180COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  136.59 273,180

Net

Boynton Yards Phase 1B Utilities (C20-016-1-B) Totals

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  11.99 23,980COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  11.99 23,980

Net

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  223.18 446,360COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  223.18 446,360

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/6/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 35  0  0.0  2,465,280  1,232.64

10/10/2023

Boynton Yards Phase 1B Utilities (C20-016-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  237.58 475,160COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  7

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 7  0  0.0  237.58 475,160

Net

Boynton Yards Phase 1B Utilities (C20-016-1-B) Totals

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  53.81 107,620COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  53.81 107,620

Net

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  139.29 278,580COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  139.29 278,580

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

10/10/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 13  0  0.0  861,360  430.68

10/11/2023

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  20.83 41,660COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  20.83 41,660

Net

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  219.08 438,160COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  219.08 438,160

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  503.28 1,006,560Catch Basins (300) Totals  14

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 14  0  0.0  503.28 1,006,560

Net

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B) Totals

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  130.81 261,620COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  130.81 261,620

Net

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  405.87 811,740COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  12

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 12  0  0.0  405.87 811,740

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  52.42 104,840COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  52.42 104,840

Net

UConn S. Campus Infrastructure (T23-0157-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  132.70 265,400COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  132.70 265,400

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/11/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 43  0  0.0  2,929,980  1,464.99

10/12/2023

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  35.42 70,840COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  35.42 70,840

Net

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M) Totals

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  23.33 46,660COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  23.33 46,660

Net

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M) Totals

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  148.77 297,540COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  148.77 297,540

Net

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  302.20 604,400COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  302.20 604,400

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  133.43 266,860COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  133.43 266,860

Net

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Arlington Catch Basin Cleanings (T21-0353-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  32.29 64,580Catch Basins (300) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  32.29 64,580

Net

Arlington Catch Basin Cleanings (T21-0353-1-M) Totals

MGH Boston Tunnel MSR (T22-6455-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  84.07 168,140COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  84.07 168,140

Net

MGH Boston Tunnel MSR (T22-6455-1-M) Totals

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  65.00 130,000COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  65.00 130,000

Net

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B) Totals

MWRA Section 101 Waltham Pipeline Ext. (T23-0253-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  313.48 626,960COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  313.48 626,960

Net

MWRA Section 101 Waltham Pipeline Ext. (T23-0253-1-B) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  256.51 513,020COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  7

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 7  0  0.0  256.51 513,020

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  390.32 780,640COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  11

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 11  0  0.0  390.32 780,640

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/12/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 54  0  0.0  3,569,640  1,784.82

10/13/2023
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  55.91 111,820COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  55.91 111,820

Net

204 Hampden st Stockpile Roxbury (T23-0292-1-M) Totals

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  93.13 186,260COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  93.13 186,260

Net

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  308.87 617,740COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  308.87 617,740

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

MGH Boston Tunnel MSR (T22-6455-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  90.82 181,640COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  90.82 181,640

Net

MGH Boston Tunnel MSR (T22-6455-1-M) Totals

MWRA Section 101 Waltham Pipeline Ext. (T23-0253-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  355.09 710,180COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  10

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 10  0  0.0  355.09 710,180

Net

MWRA Section 101 Waltham Pipeline Ext. (T23-0253-1-B) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  491.66 983,320COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  14

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 14  0  0.0  491.66 983,320

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  462.68 925,360COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  14

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 14  0  0.0  462.68 925,360

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

10/13/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 57  0  0.0  3,716,320  1,858.16

10/16/2023

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  294.55 589,100COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  8

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 8  0  0.0  294.55 589,100

Net

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M) Totals

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  377.97 755,940COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  11

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 11  0  0.0  377.97 755,940

Net

580 Revere Beach BLVD Revere II-1 (T23-0180-2-M) Totals

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  143.66 287,320COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  143.66 287,320

Net

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b) Totals

Belmont Street Sweepings (T19-0108-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  30.47 60,940COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  30.47 60,940

Net

Belmont Street Sweepings (T19-0108-1-M) Totals

MWRA Section 101 Waltham Pipeline Ext. (T23-0253-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  276.39 552,780COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  8

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 8  0  0.0  276.39 552,780

Net

MWRA Section 101 Waltham Pipeline Ext. (T23-0253-1-B) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  314.50 629,000COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  314.50 629,000

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  834.44 1,668,880COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  23

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 23  0  0.0  834.44 1,668,880

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/16/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 64  0  0.0  4,543,960  2,271.98

10/17/2023

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  264.75 529,500COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  7

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 7  0  0.0  264.75 529,500

Net

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M) Totals

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  216.33 432,660COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  216.33 432,660

Net

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b) Totals

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  148.08 296,160COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  148.08 296,160

Net

95 Marginal St (T22-1469-1-b) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  488.94 977,880COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  15

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 15  0  0.0  488.94 977,880

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  700.68 1,401,360COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  21

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 21  0  0.0  700.68 1,401,360

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

10/17/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 53  0  0.0  3,637,560  1,818.78

10/18/2023

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  17.33 34,660COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  17.33 34,660

Net

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B) Totals

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  138.87 277,740COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  138.87 277,740

Net

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  320.17 640,340COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  320.17 640,340

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  369.28 738,560COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  10

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 10  0  0.0  369.28 738,560

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/18/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 24  0  0.0  1,691,300  845.65

10/19/2023

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  128.55 257,100COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  128.55 257,100

Net

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Brooks School (T23-0290-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  20.25 40,500COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  20.25 40,500

Net

Brooks School (T23-0290-1-M) Totals

CTDOT New Milford (T22-6095-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  103.59 207,180COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  103.59 207,180

Net

CTDOT New Milford (T22-6095-1-M) Totals

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  1,109.09 2,218,180COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  31

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 31  0  0.0  1,109.09 2,218,180

Net

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B) Totals

10/19/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 40  0  0.0  2,722,960  1,361.48

10/20/2023

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  8.91 17,820COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  8.91 17,820

Net

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B) Totals

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  102.15 204,300COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  102.15 204,300

Net

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M) Totals

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  37.01 74,020COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  37.01 74,020

Net

55 Wheeler St Cambridge (C20-003-1-b) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

CTDOT New Milford (T22-6095-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  137.37 274,740COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  5

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 5  0  0.0  137.37 274,740

Net

CTDOT New Milford (T22-6095-1-M) Totals

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  116.06 232,120COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  116.06 232,120

Net

Middlesex Eversource Mystic to Woburn (T19-0371-1-B) Totals

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  219.20 438,400COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  219.20 438,400

Net

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  214.16 428,320COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  214.16 428,320

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/20/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 25  0  0.0  1,669,720  834.86

10/23/2023

420 Rutherford Ave Charlestown I-3A (T22-1496-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  609.64 1,219,280COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  17

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 17  0  0.0  609.64 1,219,280

Net

420 Rutherford Ave Charlestown I-3A (T22-1496-1-M) Totals

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  158.24 316,480COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  158.24 316,480

Net

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Binney Park (T22-1409-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  73.08 146,160COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  73.08 146,160

Net

Binney Park (T22-1409-1-B) Totals

CTDOT New Milford (T22-6095-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  105.66 211,320COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  105.66 211,320

Net

CTDOT New Milford (T22-6095-1-M) Totals

10/23/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 27  0  0.0  1,893,240  946.62

10/24/2023

420 Rutherford Ave Charlestown (T22-1496-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  70.87 141,740COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  70.87 141,740

Net

420 Rutherford Ave Charlestown (T22-1496-1-B) Totals

420 Rutherford Ave Charlestown I-3A (T22-1496-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  270.84 541,680COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  8

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 8  0  0.0  270.84 541,680

Net

420 Rutherford Ave Charlestown I-3A (T22-1496-1-M) Totals

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  345.77 691,540Catch Basins (300) Totals  10

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 10  0  0.0  345.77 691,540

Net

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B) Totals

66 Galen St Watertown BOL Soil (T21-0114-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  477.95 955,900COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  13

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 13  0  0.0  477.95 955,900

Net

66 Galen St Watertown BOL Soil (T21-0114-1-B) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Boynton Yards Phase 1B Utilities (C20-016-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  197.82 395,640COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  197.82 395,640

Net

Boynton Yards Phase 1B Utilities (C20-016-1-B) Totals

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  69.93 139,860COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  69.93 139,860

Net

UMass CSL Building (T23-0227-1-M) Totals

10/24/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 41  0  0.0  2,866,360  1,433.18

10/25/2023

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  7.59 15,180COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  7.59 15,180

Net

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B) Totals

I-495/I-90 Hopkinton/Westborough (T23-0206-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  98.70 197,400COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  3

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 3  0  0.0  98.70 197,400

Net

I-495/I-90 Hopkinton/Westborough (T23-0206-1-B) Totals

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  331.04 662,080COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  331.04 662,080

Net

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B) Totals

10/25/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 13  0  0.0  874,660  437.33

10/26/2023
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

252 Huntington Ave (C21-015-2-m)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  245.83 491,660COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  7

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 7  0  0.0  245.83 491,660

Net

252 Huntington Ave (C21-015-2-m) Totals

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  79.55 159,100COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  4

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 4  0  0.0  79.55 159,100

Net

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M) Totals

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  71.82 143,640COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  71.82 143,640

Net

44 Soldiers Field Place (T23-0171-1-M) Totals

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  215.82 431,640Catch Basins (300) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  215.82 431,640

Net

59 Middlesex Tpk (T23-0223-1-B) Totals

Billerica Catch Basin Cleanings (T21-0254-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  300.62 601,240Catch Basins (300) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  300.62 601,240

Net

Billerica Catch Basin Cleanings (T21-0254-1-M) Totals

Land Boulevard, Cambridge (T23-0193-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  34.57 69,140COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  34.57 69,140

Net

Land Boulevard, Cambridge (T23-0193-1-B) Totals

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  448.01 896,020COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  12

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 12  0  0.0  448.01 896,020

Net

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B) Totals

Revere DPW (T21-0279-2-M)
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

Revere DPW (T21-0279-2-M) (Continued)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  251.73 503,460COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  7

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 7  0  0.0  251.73 503,460

Net

Revere DPW (T21-0279-2-M) Totals

10/26/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 48  0  0.0  3,295,900  1,647.95

10/27/2023

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  34.81 69,620COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  34.81 69,620

Net

387-389 Dudley St Roxbury (T22-1349-1-M) Totals

MGH Boston Tunnel (T22-6455-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  339.50 679,000COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  10

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 10  0  0.0  339.50 679,000

Net

MGH Boston Tunnel (T22-6455-1-B) Totals

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  711.66 1,423,320COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  19

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 19  0  0.0  711.66 1,423,320

Net

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B) Totals

Tufts University Tennis Complex (T22-1423-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  35.79 71,580COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  35.79 71,580

Net

Tufts University Tennis Complex (T22-1423-1-B) Totals

10/27/2023

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 32  0  0.0  2,243,520  1,121.76

10/30/2023
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  9.26 18,520COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  1

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 1  0  0.0  9.26 18,520

Net

25 Isabella Boston Drill Spoils (T23-0274-3-B) Totals

250 Centre St Jamaica Plain (T21-0136-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  315.66 631,320COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  9

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 9  0  0.0  315.66 631,320

Net

250 Centre St Jamaica Plain (T21-0136-3-B) Totals

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  804.18 1,608,360COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  21

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 21  0  0.0  804.18 1,608,360

Net

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B) Totals

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  797.41 1,594,820COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  22

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 22  0  0.0  797.41 1,594,820

Net

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B) Totals

10/30/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 53  0  0.0  3,853,020  1,926.51

10/31/2023

250 Centre St Jamaica Plain (T21-0136-3-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  390.13 780,260COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  11

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 11  0  0.0  390.13 780,260

Net

250 Centre St Jamaica Plain (T21-0136-3-B) Totals

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  748.78 1,497,560COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  20

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 20  0  0.0  748.78 1,497,560

Net

MGH Building B4 (T22-6470-1-B) Totals
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From 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Order:   by Job Name by Material     Type:  Incoming

Gross/Tare/Net Summary
580 River Street, LLC

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  980.53 1,961,060COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  27

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 27  0  0.0  980.53 1,961,060

Net

MIT SOMA Building 2 (C22-009-1-B) Totals

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  224.11 448,220COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  6

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 6  0  0.0  224.11 448,220

Net

Route 20 Charlton and Oxford (T23-0275-1-M) Totals

Woburn to Wakefield Transmission Line (T23-0179-1-M)

Loads Units Yards Net TonsNet

 0  0.0  71.76 143,520COMM-97 Soil (100) Totals  2

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

 2  0  0.0  71.76 143,520

Net

Woburn to Wakefield Transmission Line (T23-0179-1-M) Totals

10/31/2023 Totals

Loads Units Yards Net Net Tons

 66  0  0.0  4,830,620  2,415.31

Loads Units Yards Net Tons

Grand Totals  831  0  0.0  28,775.96 57,551,920

Net
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